506792510 07/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6839329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK R CERVI	07/29/2021
JAMES V. SINEATH JR.	07/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CBS SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	1900 BLOOMSBURY ROAD
City:	GREENVILLE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27858

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10363187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sfreedman@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: MYERS BIGEL, P.A. Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 37428

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9573.9	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN E. FREEDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan E. Freedman/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=9573_9_Inventors_to_CBS#page1.tif

PATENT 506792510 REEL: 057026 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark R. Cervi, residing at 1900 Bloomsbury Road, Greenville, North Carolina 27858 and James V. Sineath, Jr., residing at 392 Edinburgh Dr., Burlington, North Carolina 27215 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") are the exclusive owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 10,363,187 entitled "Methods And Apparatus For Moving A Patient From A Reclining Position To An Upright Sitting Position" (hereinafter the '187 Patent), and

WHEREAS, CBS Solutions, LLC, a North Carolina company, having a principal place of business at 1900 Bloomsbury Road, Greenville, North Carolina 27858, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the '187 Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the '187 Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it has full title to the '187 Patent, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, has caused this Assignment to be executed as of this day of July, 2021.

MARK R. CERV

Date:

JAMES V. SPVEATH/J

Date! 7/29/2021

REEL: 057026 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 07/29/2021